



DEBEL

FOOD PRODUCTS, LLC

2 Papetti Plaza, Elizabeth, NJ 07206
P. O. Box 876, Elizabeth, NJ 07207-0876
1-800-421-EGGS • (908) 351-0330 • Fax (908) 351-0334

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME: Frozen Cheese Omelet -72/3.5 Oz. Each

ITEM NUMBER: 55160-94063

GTIN #: 10794063551605

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Cheese Omelets are pre-cooked, single folded omelets filled with cheddar cheese sauce that are made from a combination of liquid whole eggs and other fine ingredients. Liquid whole eggs are prepared from fresh, clean domestic chicken eggs, under continuous USDA inspection. The shell eggs are washed, sanitized and inspected before being opened by machine and visually inspected again before being filtered and blended with other ingredients. Liquid omelet mix is then pasteurized to assure product safety. Strict quality assurance procedures are followed throughout the process to insure compliance with federal, state and local regulations and with the published specification.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole Eggs, Non Fat Milk, Cheddar Cheese Sauce [Water, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Aged Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Modified Food Starch, Whey (Milk), Corn Starch, Non Fat Dry Milk, Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Casein (Milk), Calcium Phosphate, Yeast Extract, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural Flavors, Mono & Diglycerides, Acetic Acid, Annatto Color, Turmeric Color, FD & C Yellow No. 6], Modified Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Pepper.

STANDARDS:

A. Physical Characteristic

Cheese Omelets are a single-folded omelet that is a golden yellow color and filled with cheese sauce.

B. Microbiological Standards

Total Plate Count	<10000 cfu/g	<i>E. coli</i>	Negative
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative/25g	Yeast and Mold	<10 cfu/g
Coagulase + <i>Staphylococcus</i>	Negative	Coliform	<10 cfu/g

SHELF LIFE:

When stored at 0°F or below, it has a shelf life of 12 months from the date manufactured.



DEBEL FOOD PRODUCTS, LLC

2 Papetti Plaza, Elizabeth, NJ 07206
P. O. Box 876, Elizabeth, NJ 07207-0876
1-800-421-EGGS • (908) 351-0330 • Fax (908) 351-0334

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

This product contains milk and egg protein and is therefore considered an allergen by Deb-El Food Products, LLC.

SHIPPING AND STORAGE:

Trucks carrying this product will be loaded and transported in a sanitary manner following all requirements stated in this specification.

Product must be transported and stored in a clean freezing space at or below a temperature of 0°F. If the product temperature deviates from this specification for any amount of time, the shelf life may be shortened or the product may be damaged. Product may spoil if transported or stored at more than 0°F.

PACKAGING DIMENSION:

Standard pack size is 72 pieces per case. Each cheese omelet weigh 3.5 oz.

Net weight of the case is 15 lbs. 12 oz.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 3.5 oz. Omelet

Calories ¹	117.92	Total Carbohydrate ¹ , g	4.81
Total Fat ¹ , g.	6.93	Protein ¹ ,g	8.51
Saturated Fat ¹ , g.	2.12	Vitamin A ¹ , IU	283.05
Cholesterol ¹ , mg	243.61	Calcium ¹ , mg.	81.32
Trans Fatty Acids, g	0.49	Iron ¹ ,mg	1.10
Calories from Fat, g	54.39	Potassium ¹ ,mg	91.26
Sodium ¹ , mg.	363.20	Sugars, g	3.58